is to avoid excessive exposure in our foreign currency revenues and costs. The Company uses derivative to manage
market risk.

	 Currency Risk
	 a)	 The company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in INR are as

follows:
(` in lakhs)

As at March 31, 2018 As at March 31, 2017 As at April 01, 2016
US

Dollar Euro GBP
US

Dollar EUR GBP
US

Dollar EUR GBP
Financial Assets
Trade Receivables 2176 262 743 1,353 27 121 1,896 130 79
Derivative Assets
Foreign Exchange
forward contracts – – – 25 – 0 7 – –
Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables (219) – – (14) – – 5 (69) –
Loan (1,607) – – (606) – – (1,309) (145) –
Net Exposure to
foreign Currency risk 350 262 743 758 27 121 599 (84) 79

	 b)	 Sensitivity
	 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EURO and GBP rates, with

all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of
monetary assets and liabilities.

(` in lakhs)

Change
in

assumptions

Increase in assumptions Decrease in assumptions
March 31,

2018
March 31,

2017
March 31,

2016
March 31,

2018
March 31,

2017
March 31,

2016
USD +/- 5% 17 37 30 (17) (37) (30)
EURO +/- 5% 13 1 (4) (13) (1) 4
GBP +/- 5% 37 6 4 (37) (6) (4)

	 In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk because
the exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

	 Interest Rate Risk
	 Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk

of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing financial assets or borrowings because of fluctuations in the interest rates,
if such assets/borrowings are measured at fair value through profit or loss. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the